

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)Nos.10976-10977/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in CRLRC No. 191/2018 18-02-2019 in CRLMP No. 1702/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

YAMUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. TAMILARASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 175138/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 11183/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Darsh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anindit Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that despite their being an interim order passed by this Court on 26.11.2019, till date no payment towards maintenance has been made by the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

It is further directed that the respondent shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

List the matters on 21st July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER