

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10976-10977/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in CRLRC No. 191/2018 18-02-2019 in CRLMP No. 1702/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

YAMUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. TAMILARASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 175138/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 11183/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anindit Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Darsh Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Haran Sudhan, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the
parties to take instructions, regarding regular
payment of maintenance.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

